

Nava Lundy

he Community Foundation for Palm Beach & Martin Counties was proud to present its Annual Report for the fiscal year 2022-2023, adorned with captivating artwork by esteemed artist Nava Lundy, a distinguished Dreyfoos School of the Arts (DSOA) alumna of the class of 2001. This collaboration marks a poignant full-circle moment, as Lundy's journey with the Community Foundation began years ago as a student at DSOA.

Nava Lundy's artistic talents were first recognized when she won a contest in 1999-2000, leading to her artwork being prominently featured

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FOR PALM BEACH & MARTIN COUNTIES

Annual Report Featuring Artwork by Renowned Artist Nava Lundy

on the cover of the Community Foundation's materials during her time as a DSOA student. Now, with the unveiling of the Annual Report for 2022-2023, Lundy's art graces the cover once again, symbolizing the progression of her career and her enduring connection to the Community Foundation and Dreyfoos School of the Arts.

Born in New Jersey and raised in South Florida, Nava Lundy pursued her passion for art with dedication and tenacity. A graduate of the University of Pennsylvania and the Pennsylvania Academy of Fine Arts, Lundy has been a professional artist since 1998, with her work garnering acclaim on both local and national levels. Her paintings are part of permanent collections worldwide, including prestigious institutions such as universities, museums, and Yad Vashem in Jerusalem, Israel. Notably, her art was featured in the PBS documentary *After Parkland*, highlighting her ability to capture powerful narratives through her work.

Nava Lundy's contributions to the art world have earned her numerous accolades, including *The ACA Lifetime Achievement Award*, further solidifying her status as a luminary in the artistic community.

The Community Foundation extends its gratitude to Nava Lundy for her inspiring work and continued support. She embodies the spirit of creativity and philanthropy that defines its mission.

For more information on Nava Lundy and her artwork visit www.navagallery.com. To learn more about the Community Foundation for Palm Beach & Martin Counties and its initiatives visit www.yourcommunityfoundation.org. To learn more about the Dreyfoos School of the Arts Foundation visit www.soafi.org.